(For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.D. KUMARGHAT DIVISION

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: e-PT-05/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2020-21 Dt.09/06/2020

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R D Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura invites percentage rate e-tender in PWD Form No. 7 on single bid system from the Central & State public sector Undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC /MES/ CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD up to

3.00 P.M. of 18/06/2020 for the following works:-

SI. NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	COST OF TENDER FORM	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR e-bidding	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF BID	DCCUMENT DOWNLOADING AND BIDING AT APPLICATION	CLASS OF TENDERER
1.	Urgent repair, renovation and modification for NNM PHC at Sarajini G.P as a dedicated COVID Care Centre for Unakoti District.  DNIT No:20/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2020-21 Dt.09/06/2020	7,82,650.00	7827.00	500.00	01(One) months	PM 18/06/2020	on 18/06/2020	https://tripuratenders.gov.in	Appropriate class
2.	Approach road in the premises of NNM PHC at Halaicherra at Sarajini G.P DNIT No:21/EE/RD/KGT/DIV/2020-21 Dt:09/06/2020	2,04,865.00	2049.00	200.00	01(One) months	Up to 3.00 P	At 3.30 PM	https://tripu	Approp

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website <a href="https://tripuratenders.gov.in">https://tripuratenders.gov.in</a>. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Earnest Money is to be paid online in payment gateway in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura.

Bid Fee of Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five hundred) shall be paid online in payment gateway in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura. Bid fee is Non-Refundable.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Executive Engineer, R.D. Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura and the same will be accessible by intending Bidders through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in . However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening.

For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to <a href="mailto:een1kgt@gmail.com">een1kgt@gmail.com</a>

Note: \*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER\*

(Er. Sujit Sil)
Executive Engineer
RD Kumarghat Division
Kumarghat, Unakoti, Tripura